
PosNombre Licencia Hex NVHNivelSexoCat.HpuTotal 1ª2ª3ª4ª

1 FONT SALA, PAU CB00476663 17.3 M M 3 18 40 40

2
DE CREUS DE FORTUNY,
FRANCESC-XAVIER

AD00882137 16.1 M M 3 17 39 39

3 ZAGULA , REGIS CB34972559 15.1 M M 3 16 37 37

4 MORALES ALVAREZ, ANTONIO CB34093260 9.8 M M 2 10 35 35

HINDERSCHEID , ANNIE CB34950269 15.8 M F 3 15 35 35

6 BONAREU LLEONART, JORDI CB04119946 6.5 M M 2 6 34 34

7 VILA ROVIRA, RAMON ANTONI CB34048866 9.8 M M 2 10 33 33

FERNANDEZ CACERES, JOAN CB00692531 14.7 M M 3 15 33 33

DAMEN , BERNARD CB34418892 16.0 M M 3 17 33 33

10 SALINAS GUILLARD, GENOVEVA CB34912404 7.0 M F 2 6 32 32

CHILDES, JEREMY 47874327XX 7.5 M M 2 7 32 32

IBOS, JEAN-MICHEL 515579261X 9.5 M M 2 10 32 32

GARCIA GUARDIOLA, ALBERTO CB00267202 14.8 M M 3 15 32 32

ICHER, CLEMENT 48189353XX 16.1 M M 3 17 32 32

15 TORRES COMANGES, JOAN CB36174102 13.3 M M 3 14 31 31

16 CAROTTI VANISCOTTE, UGO MARIO BP00906308 12.3 M M 3 13 30 30

17 GOUDEAUX, SIMON 510807157X 10.6 M M 2 11 29 29

BAFALLUY OSES, ADRIA CB00056229 17.4 M M 3 18 29 29

19 HINDERSCHEID , JEAN PIERRE CB34950271 12.7 M M 3 13 28 28

20 DENTICI IBARLUCEA, CARLOS CB00641302 2.2 M M 1 2 27 27

KERSS , ALISTAIR SCOTT CB34796362 7.2 M M 2 7 27 27

CASAMITJANA AGUILA, JOAN CB34083439 10.8 M M 2 11 27 27

ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE CB65338858 13.4 M M 3 14 27 27

24 MARROIG VILANOVA, ANDRES CB04377801 15.3 M M 3 16 26 26

25 ZAGULA , JULES CB34993060 14.8 M M 3 15 25 25

26 NAVAS HERNANDEZ, ALBERT CB00891277 0.3 M M 1 -1 22 22

27 BOURALIE, SEBASTIEN 49427356XX 12.3 M M 3 13 Ret

PUIG PEÑA, JAIME CB00167173 8.6 M M 2 9 N.P
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1 SOTERAS CARBAJOSA, SABINA CB04887757 29.5 M F 5 29 44 44

2 DONNEAUD, PHILIPPE 56456456XX 24.0 M M 4 26 39 39

3 BONAREU  MORA, MARIONA CB04352933 24.0 M F 4 24 38 38

BERENGUER AMADOR, JAUME CB34963889 29.6 M M 5 28 38 38

5 LISCOUET, SOPHIE 56485646XX 33.0 M F 5 33 37 37

6 BERRETZ , EVELYN CB34418889 23.7 M F 4 23 36 36

TORREMADE TUXANS, ELISA CB34963888 31.0 M F 5 31 36 36

MONTERO FOIX, MARIA EUGENIA CB00088284 37.4 M F 6 37 36 36

9 MARTIN LUNA, JOSE MANUEL CB00493322 21.0 M M 4 22 35 35

CALVO BORONAT, JAUME AD00882262 26.9 M M 5 28 35 35

11 GOEMINNE , VERONIQUE AD00882183 19.1 M F 4 19 34 34

12 BARBAZA, SABINE XX00045521 20.0 M F 4 20 33 33

BONAREU SOTERAS, JORDI CB65415932 35.7 M M 5 28 33 33

14 BASCO MASQUEF, FRANCISCO 8831165475 21.2 M M 4 16 32 32

KURATLE , ROLF CB34419246 19.0 M M 4 20 32 32

16 GARCIA ALVAREZ, CARLOS CB00478679 18.7 M M 4 20 31 31

GALLARDO PLANAS, ROSA MARIA CB00694543 28.5 M F 5 28 31 31

18 HOES , WILFRIED AD00882182 20.5 M M 4 22 30 30

PETAUD-LETANG, GREGOIRE 539085124X 22.0 M M 4 23 30 30

20 BONAREU LLEONART, XAVIER CB04043137 22.1 M M 4 23 28 28

TORRESCASANA LLUCH, FERNANDO CB36650816 22.2 M M 4 24 28 28

BONAREU BUSSOT, JORDI CB04119366 25.2 M M 4 27 28 28

FAYA DOMINGUEZ, XAVIER CB00945735 26.5 M M 5 28 28 28

BONAREU LLEONART, JOAN CB04952825 30.7 M M 5 28 28 28

DUMONT, PASCALE XX00050259 36.0 M F 5 36 28 28

26 BARBAZA, THIERRY XX00045522 20.0 M M 4 21 27 27

27 DILOY, ALAIN 51807179XX 18.1 M M 3 19 26 26

TRINCH CASELLAS, JUAN CARLOS CB00169788 17.9 M M 3 19 26 26

PEREZ PRIETO, ALFONSO CB00487661 22.0 M M 4 23 26 26

30 SIDERA COCA, JOAQUIM CB00177896 19.2 M M 4 20 24 24

VILA ROSET, JUAN CB44116061 18.9 M M 4 20 24 24

SELEBARD , MARIE CHRISTINE CB34884467 24.4 M F 4 24 24 24

33 BRADSHAW BRADSHAW, MALCOLM AD00882179 18.8 M M 4 20 23 23

DACHS ROVIRA, LLUIS CB34231231 18.8 M M 4 20 23 23

35 MANERA CASADEMONT, MIGUEL ANGEL CB00992820 19.2 M M 4 20 22 22

DUMONT, MICHEL XX00047903 24.0 M M 4 26 22 22

37 GARCIA-CASTANY SOLER, MARC CB64962150 26.5 M M 5 28 19 19

38 JOERG, DENIS 54554545XX 18.0 M M 3 19 16 16
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BOHM , KARL CB34223231 19.3 M M 4 20 16 16

40 NUÑEZ FERRER, JUAN CB00653963 28.0 M M 5 28 15 15

41 LABATUT, DIDIER 645612354X 22.0 M M 4 23 Ret
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1 BONAREU LLEONART, JORDI CB04119946 6.5 M M 2 6 28 28

2 SALINAS GUILLARD, GENOVEVA CB34912404 7.0 M F 2 6 26 26

3 MORALES ALVAREZ, ANTONIO CB34093260 9.8 M M 2 10 25 25

CHILDES, JEREMY 47874327XX 7.5 M M 2 7 25 25

DENTICI IBARLUCEA, CARLOS CB00641302 2.2 M M 1 2 25 25

6 FONT SALA, PAU CB00476663 17.3 M M 3 18 24 24

7 VILA ROVIRA, RAMON ANTONI CB34048866 9.8 M M 2 10 23 23

8
DE CREUS DE FORTUNY,
FRANCESC-XAVIER

AD00882137 16.1 M M 3 17 22 22

ZAGULA , REGIS CB34972559 15.1 M M 3 16 22 22

IBOS, JEAN-MICHEL 515579261X 9.5 M M 2 10 22 22

NAVAS HERNANDEZ, ALBERT CB00891277 0.3 M M 1 -1 22 22

12 HINDERSCHEID , ANNIE CB34950269 15.8 M F 3 15 20 20

FERNANDEZ CACERES, JOAN CB00692531 14.7 M M 3 15 20 20

KERSS , ALISTAIR SCOTT CB34796362 7.2 M M 2 7 20 20

15 GARCIA GUARDIOLA, ALBERTO CB00267202 14.8 M M 3 15 19 19

CAROTTI VANISCOTTE, UGO MARIO BP00906308 12.3 M M 3 13 19 19

GOUDEAUX, SIMON 510807157X 10.6 M M 2 11 19 19

18 GOEMINNE , VERONIQUE AD00882183 19.1 M F 4 19 18 18

DAMEN , BERNARD CB34418892 16.0 M M 3 17 18 18

BASCO MASQUEF, FRANCISCO 8831165475 21.2 M M 4 16 18 18

TORRES COMANGES, JOAN CB36174102 13.3 M M 3 14 18 18

22 SOTERAS CARBAJOSA, SABINA CB04887757 29.5 M F 5 29 17 17

23 DONNEAUD, PHILIPPE 56456456XX 24.0 M M 4 26 16 16

BERRETZ , EVELYN CB34418889 23.7 M F 4 23 16 16

ICHER, CLEMENT 48189353XX 16.1 M M 3 17 16 16

HINDERSCHEID , JEAN PIERRE CB34950271 12.7 M M 3 13 16 16

CASAMITJANA AGUILA, JOAN CB34083439 10.8 M M 2 11 16 16

28 BONAREU  MORA, MARIONA CB04352933 24.0 M F 4 24 15 15

BARBAZA, SABINE XX00045521 20.0 M F 4 20 15 15

ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE CB65338858 13.4 M M 3 14 15 15

31 MARTIN LUNA, JOSE MANUEL CB00493322 21.0 M M 4 22 14 14

GARCIA ALVAREZ, CARLOS CB00478679 18.7 M M 4 20 14 14

KURATLE , ROLF CB34419246 19.0 M M 4 20 14 14

BAFALLUY OSES, ADRIA CB00056229 17.4 M M 3 18 14 14

ZAGULA , JULES CB34993060 14.8 M M 3 15 14 14

36 MARROIG VILANOVA, ANDRES CB04377801 15.3 M M 3 16 13 13

37 TORRESCASANA LLUCH, FERNANDO CB36650816 22.2 M M 4 24 12 12

GOLF CLUB PERALADA
II TORNEIG PERELADA

Fecha listado: 05/04/2025 - 19:10

Individual - Stableford(Recorrido: 1)

CLASSIFICACIO SCRATX (ASC: 0)

Fecha: 05/04/2025 Código: CB3425911

1ª Vuelta

Página 1 de 2



PosNombre Licencia Hex NVHNivelSexoCat.HpuTotal 1ª2ª3ª4ª

TRINCH CASELLAS, JUAN CARLOS CB00169788 17.9 M M 3 19 12 12

39 CALVO BORONAT, JAUME AD00882262 26.9 M M 5 28 11 11

BERENGUER AMADOR, JAUME CB34963889 29.6 M M 5 28 11 11

HOES , WILFRIED AD00882182 20.5 M M 4 22 11 11

BARBAZA, THIERRY XX00045522 20.0 M M 4 21 11 11

SIDERA COCA, JOAQUIM CB00177896 19.2 M M 4 20 11 11

BRADSHAW BRADSHAW, MALCOLM AD00882179 18.8 M M 4 20 11 11

45 PETAUD-LETANG, GREGOIRE 539085124X 22.0 M M 4 23 10 10

DILOY, ALAIN 51807179XX 18.1 M M 3 19 10 10

47 TORREMADE TUXANS, ELISA CB34963888 31.0 M F 5 31 9 9

BONAREU SOTERAS, JORDI CB65415932 35.7 M M 5 28 9 9

BONAREU LLEONART, XAVIER CB04043137 22.1 M M 4 23 9 9

MANERA CASADEMONT, MIGUEL ANGEL CB00992820 19.2 M M 4 20 9 9

VILA ROSET, JUAN CB44116061 18.9 M M 4 20 9 9

52 FAYA DOMINGUEZ, XAVIER CB00945735 26.5 M M 5 28 8 8

BONAREU BUSSOT, JORDI CB04119366 25.2 M M 4 27 8 8

SELEBARD , MARIE CHRISTINE CB34884467 24.4 M F 4 24 8 8

PEREZ PRIETO, ALFONSO CB00487661 22.0 M M 4 23 8 8

DACHS ROVIRA, LLUIS CB34231231 18.8 M M 4 20 8 8

JOERG, DENIS 54554545XX 18.0 M M 3 19 8 8

58 LISCOUET, SOPHIE 56485646XX 33.0 M F 5 33 7 7

59 GALLARDO PLANAS, ROSA MARIA CB00694543 28.5 M F 5 28 6 6

BONAREU LLEONART, JOAN CB04952825 30.7 M M 5 28 6 6

BOHM , KARL CB34223231 19.3 M M 4 20 6 6

62 MONTERO FOIX, MARIA EUGENIA CB00088284 37.4 M F 6 37 5 5

63 DUMONT, PASCALE XX00050259 36.0 M F 5 36 4 4

NUÑEZ FERRER, JUAN CB00653963 28.0 M M 5 28 4 4

65 GARCIA-CASTANY SOLER, MARC CB64962150 26.5 M M 5 28 3 3

DUMONT, MICHEL XX00047903 24.0 M M 4 26 3 3

67 LABATUT, DIDIER 645612354X 22.0 M M 4 23 Ret

BOURALIE, SEBASTIEN 49427356XX 12.3 M M 3 13 Ret

PUIG PEÑA, JAIME CB00167173 8.6 M M 2 9 N.P
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